

B-R Powergen Ltd. (BRPL) IEB Building (8th Floor), 8/A Ramna, Dhaka-1000. www.brpowergen.gov.bd



Record Number: 27.31.0000.021.74.001.23.30

Date: ১৭ জানুযারি ২০২৪ খ্রিস্টাব্দ

Subject: LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE

Reference: BRPL/CO/PUR-18/SR-23/OTM/ 2023-2024, Dated: 14/11/2023.

This is to notify you that your Tender dated: 30/11/2023 for the performance of Services for Appointment of Advertising Agent for Publishing Tender Notice of B-R Powergen Ltd. in Newspaper for 01 (One) Year for the Contract price of **Tk. 4,89,909.81 (Four Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Nine point Eight One) including VAT & AIT** as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Tenderers, has been approved by B-R Powergen Ltd.

You are thus requested to take following actions:

- accept in writing the Letter of Acceptance within seven (7) working days of its issuance pursuant to ITT Sub Clause 50.2.
- furnish a Performance Security in the form as specified and in the amount of**Tk. 48,990.98 (Forty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety point Nine Eight)** within fourteen (14) days of acceptance of this Letter of Acceptance but not later than **31/01/2024** in accordance with ITT Clause 52.2
- sign the Contract within twenty eight (28) days of issuance of this Letter of Acceptance but not later than 14/02/2024 in accordance with ITT Sub Clause 55.1.

You may proceed with the execution of the said Contract for the provision of Services in accordance with the Contract documents only upon completion of the above tasks. You may also please note that this Letter of Acceptance shall constitute the formation of this Contract which shall become binding upon you.

We attach the draft Contract and all other documents for your signature and return.

১۹-০১-২০২৪ Papon Das Superintending Engineer 8933150 (Fax) papon.das@brpowergen.gov.bd

Oleander Communication, 49, Motijheel, Shapla Chattar, Dhaka-1000.

Record Number: 27.31.0000.021.74.001.23.30/1 (4)

Copy for kind information:

- 1. Managing Director, B-R Powergen Limited;
- 2. Executive Director (Finance), B-R Powergen Limited;
- 3. Executive Director (Engineering), B-R Powergen Limited and
- 4. Office/master copy.

ΠX	79 7 55	art 🗉	
藏	SHO.	256	
識	20		
丧	知道	必通	
53	E EV	医纤维	
œ٧,	233	E SA	i.
回殺	ಾರ್	100.75	

17-01-2024 Md.Motaher Hossain Executive Engineer (P&C)